
 

  

 

 

Regional Workshop Integrity and Control Measures in Defence and Law Enforcement Institutions 
7-10 May 2018, “CentreVille” Hotel Podgorica, Montenegro 

List of participants 

No. Name/Surname Country Institution/Position Contact 

1. Mr. Perikli Tiko AL Specialist/General Inspection Director /Ministry of Defense perikli.tiko@mod.gov.al 

2. Mr. Berti Koxha AL 
Chief of Standards and Performance Sector  
Albanian State Police  

berti.koxha@asp.gov.al 

3. Mr. Ilirjan Tavanxhiu AL 
Specialist/Human Resources & Services Management Direct.  
Ministry of Defence 

itavanxhiu@mbrojtja.gov.al 

4. LtC. Slobodan Radovanović BA 
Inspector/Ministry of Defence 
Bosnia and Herzegovina  

slobodan.radovanovic@js.mod.gov.ba  

5. Mr. Kristijan Vasilić BA Ministry of Security of Bosnia and Herzegovina  kristijan.vasilic@msb.gov.ba  

6. Ms. Ksenija Butorac  HR 
Associate Professor/Police College 
Ministry of Interior of the Republic of Croatia 

kbutorac@fkz.hr 

7. Mr. Mladen Tomović ME 
Coordinator of the Sector for Prevention of Corruption, Integrity 
and Lobbying/Agency for Prevention of Corruption 

mladen.tomovic@antikorupcija.me 

8. Mr. Alexandru Tocarjevschi  MD Head of Prevention unit/Ministry of Internal Affairs alexandru.tocarjevschi@mai.gov.md  

9. Maj. Laurentiu-Cristian Gheorghe RO 
Chief/Methodology & Anti-corruption Strateg. Coordination Office 
The Directorate for the Prevention &  Investigation of Corruption 
& Fraud 

lgheorghe@mapn.ro 

10. Cmd. Stanko Lekić RS Desk Officer/Ministry of Defence  stanko.lekic@mod.gov.rs 

11. Mr. Dursun Oğuz Güzel TR Deputy Inspector/ Directorate General Security/Turkish Police d.oguzguzel@gmail.com 

12. Mr. Faton Mehmeti Kosovo* 
Senior Officer for Supervision of Assets and Gifts/ Anti-Corruption 
Agency 

faton.mehmeti@rks-gov.net  

13. Mr. Faton Sadiku Kosovo* 
Senior Officer for Investigation and Analysis/Anti-Corruption 
Agency 

faton.I.sadiku@rks-gov.net  

14. Ms. Ana Ežova Kržaloska RACVIAC IRC Programme Manager aezova@racviac.org  
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15. Mr. Bujar Maxhuni RACVIAC IRC Activity Manager bmaxhuni@racviac.org  

16. Ms. Danijela Čunko RACVIAC Budget Specialist / Accountant dcunko@racviac.org  

17. Mr. Davor Dubravica RAI a/Chairperson Regional Anti-Corruption Initiative ddubravica@rai-see.org 

18. Mr. Vladan Joksimović RAI Head of RAI Secretariat vjoksimovic@rai-see.org 

19. Mr. Tomislav Ćurić RAI Anti-corruption Expert tcuric@rai-see.org 

20. Ms. Aida Bulbul  RAI Finance and Administrative Officer abulbul@rai-see.org 

21. Ms. Ranka Bartula-Mušikić ReSPA 
Programme Manager 
Regional School of Public Administration 

r.bartula@respaweb.eu 

22. Mr. Andrej Lakić ME 
Head/International Cooperation Department 
Ministry of Defense  

andrej.lakic@mod.gov.me 

23. Comm. Igor Vujačić ME Integrity Manager/ Ministry of Defense of Montenegro igor.vujacic@mod.gov.me 

24. Ms. Biljana Dulović ME Integrity Manager/ Ministry of Interior of Montenegro biljana.dulovic@mup.gov.me 

25. Mr. Nikola Terzić  ME 
Police Inspector 1st class, Department for Fight Against 
Organized Crime and Corruption. 

nikola.terzic@mup.gov.me 

26. Ms. Aleksandra Tmušić ME 
Senior Adviser for Multilateral Affairs  
International Cooperation Department/Ministry of Defense 

aleksandra.tmusic@mod.gov.me 

27. Ms. Žana Špadijer ME 
Senior Adviser for Multilateral Affairs  
International Cooperation Department/Ministry of Defense 

zana.spadijer@mod.gov.me  

28. Ms. Dijana Kažić ME Adviser/International Cooperation Department dijana.kazic@mod.gov.me  

 

*This designation is without prejudice to positions on status, and is in line with UNSCR 1244 and the ICJ Opinion on the Kosovo Declaration of independence. (In accordance with Arrangements 

regarding regional representation and cooperation). 
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